## Caroline County Library Hotspot User Agreement

Name:	Library Card Number: 20246	
Address:		
Telephone: (home/cell)	_ (work)	
Email:		

I have specifically agreed that:

- I have a valid Caroline County Library card in good standing and am at least 18 years old.
- I will abide by Caroline County Library's Internet Acceptable Use policy while using library hotspots.
- I am responsible for compliance with copyright laws while using library hotspots.
- I will return the hotspot device and all of its accessories to the front desk at the branch I checked it out from, in the same condition in which I received it. I understand that it will not be considered returned unless all equipment associated with the device is returned on the same day as the hotspot. If I place a hotspot in the book drop, I will be responsible for any damage that results.
- I am financially responsible for the replacement cost of any lost or damaged devices or other equipment, as well as any overdue fines that may accrue. The rate for these is:
  - Overdue fine: \$1.00 per day
  - Replacement hotspot: \$100.00
  - Replacement power cord: \$25.00
  - Replacement case: \$10.00
- I will not hold Caroline County Library liable or responsible for any personal injury, inconvenience, or expense incurred as a result of the use of library equipment.
- I understand that library hotspots must be filtered pursuant to § 42.1-36.1 of the Code of Virginia and in compliance with requirements of the Children's Internet Protection Act (CIPA) and are filtered for content. These devices are intended to be used for educational, healthcare, or workforce development purposes only. Streaming video is not permitted.
- I understand that service is dependent on the strength of the carrier's signal, so there may be some areas where these hotpots will not be able to broadcast wi-fi.

Checkout	Due Date:		
Patron Signature:		Date:	
Staff Signature:		Date:	
Return			
Patron Signature:		Date:	
Staff Signature:		Date:	